under the “Own-Use” exemption. Only the fair value changes of the energy derivatives under IFRS 9
between the last and the current balance sheet date are recognized in the reporting year.

• In 2023, Alpiq analyzed potential changes in their “Own-Use” concept to reduce the accounting
mismatch. From 2024 onwards Alpiq will classify certain cash-settled financial instruments, such as
exchange traded futures, to hedge Alpiq’s own production and certain customers sales portfolios not any
longer under IFRS 9 but under the “Own Use” exemption. Those changes are expected to minimize
Alpiq’s “Accounting Mismatch” over time. Of course, to get rid of fully of any Accounting Mismatch is not
possible under IFRS accounting standards.

Alpiq Holding Ltd.  |  Year-End Results 2023  |  28 February 2024 21

The extended application of the own use approach will prospectively reduce the volatility of the non-
operating (accounting mismatch) earnings in the IFRS results

Consolidated income statement

Alpiq Holding Ltd.  |  Year-End Results 2023  |  28 February 2024 22

Pro forma statement before and after non-operating effects (in CHF million)

2023 2022

Adjusted Non-
operating

effects

IFRS Adjusted Non-
operating

effects

IFRS

Net revenue 8,396 563 8,959 14,861 -230 14,631

Total revenue and other income 8,420 563 8,983 14,899 -230 14,669

Earnings before interest, tax, depreciation
and amortization (EBITDA)

1,184 622 1,806 473 -127 346

Depreciation, amortisation and impairment 1) -112 -112 -120 23 -97

Earnings before interest and tax (EBIT) 1,072 622 1,694 353 -104 249

Share of results of partner power plants and
other associates & Financial result

-120 -120 -133 -133

Earnings before tax (EBT) 952 622 1,574 220 -104 116

Income tax (expense) / income 2) -132 -106 -238 -48 43 -5

Net income / (loss) 820 516 1,336 172 -61 111

1) In 2022, including reversals of impairment losses
2) Since 2023, Alpiq calculates the tax effect on non-operating effects. The previous year figures have been extended accordingly.

Alpiq significantly improved its liquidity situation

Alpiq Holding Ltd.  |  Year-End Results 2023  |  28 February 2024 23

Development of liquidity (in CHF million)

618

D
iv

id
en

d
di

st
ri

bu
ti
on

A
lp

iq
 H

ol
di

ng
 L

td
.

-57

FX
 e

ff
ec

t

1,494

V
ar

io
us

1,944

Li
qu

id
it
y

31
 D

ec
 2

02
3

Li
qu

id
it
y

31
 D

ec
 2

02
2

N
et

 c
as

h
flo

w
s

fr
om

op
er

at
in